42  GWC 010  02  B  0  4  THC
Unit body
Model number nomenclature
Manufactory code
THC：Shanghai Tonghui - Carrier
Product re-design key
4 : 4rd Modify
Unit packing
0 : Standard packing
Option
B: Export unit with valve kit
Power supply
02 : 220V - 1Ph - 50Hz
0C: 230V - 1Ph - 60Hz
Unit size (Cooling capacity)
010:   9.1 KW
012 :  10.9 KW
014 :  12.6 KW
Model letters
GWC : Hydraulic Cassette - 2 pipe
Product series
42 : Fan coil unit
42  GWC 00X  00  A  0  0  THC
Panel
Manufactory code
THC：Shanghai Tonghui - Carrier
Product re-design key
0 : Original design
1: 1st MODIFY (Only for Brazil)
Unit packing
0 : Standard packing
Option
A: Export standard panel kit
Power supply
00 : No power
0B: No power (for export Brazil only)
Unit size
00X :Used for 42GWC010/012/014
Model letters
GWC : Hydraulic Cassette
Product series
42 : Fan coil unit
Technical data Dimension
Electrical data
Wiring Diagram
Thermostat
CAT-42GWC/L-E1506-01
Legend:
JP1—Transformer
JP2—Power supply
JP3—3-way valve
JP4—Condensate pump
JP6—Codan lamp panel
JP12—220VAC input signal
JP114—Liquid level power
Black
Blue
Yellow / Green
Black
Red
Yellow (H)
Brown (M)
Orange (L)
Performance Model 010 012 014
Norminal
air flow
m3/h
H 1700 2040 2380
M 1300 1570 1830
L 1010 1210 1410
Cooling capacity  W 9100 10900 12600
Heating capacity  W 13700 16300 18900